

ITEM NO.34

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).956/2020

FIROZ IQBAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 91135/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 93533/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 96666/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 94614/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 91134/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 94600/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 94685/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 98416/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 90944/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 93535/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 94668/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 92913/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 91171/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 91136/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 105261/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 92885/2020 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS, IA No. 95066/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 96664/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 94643/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 96369/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 94633/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 95678/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 108087/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 95675/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 94683/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 98414/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 94667/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 94621/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 105260/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rashid N Azam, Adv.
Ms. Sumeeta Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Faizan, Adv.
Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.
Mr. J.H. Khan, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Bhatia, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
 Ms. Amita Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. Bijendar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi Ranjana, Adv.
 Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mallika Parmar, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.
 Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
 Mrs. Anu B., Adv.
 Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Avadani, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Shaktiki Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Vanya Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
 Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
 Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR
 Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Maitreyi Hegde, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
 Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
 Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
 Mr. Shahnaz Rahman, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sharukh Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Gulyani Panda, Adv.
 Mr. Navneet R, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Saket Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Adv.
 Mr. Debarshi Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Pradhan, Adv.
 Ms. Sheena Lye, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Mehul M Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Gunjan Mangla, Adv.
 Ms. Siya Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Madhulika Rai Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.
 Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

- 1 The Union of India has filed an affidavit indicating the steps which have been adopted pursuance to the order of this Court dated 23 September 2020.

- 2 Learned counsel for the contesting parties seek time so as to enable them to consider the affidavit.
- 3 List the Petition on 9 December 2020.
- 4 Interim order to continue.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER